

Form **PTO**-1595

**RECORDATION FORM COVI** 

07-01-2002



**IMERCE** 

(Rev. 03/0⊹) OMB No. ⊝651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ATENTS OI 3rk Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>▼</b> 102140505
o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Nam∈ of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Philip J. Percel	Name: _Eurand Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
Krishna S. Vishnupad Gopi M. Venkatesh 6 26	A A Internal Address
Gopi M. Venkatesh	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🚂 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change o	Street Address: Block I, Harcourt Centre,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Harcourt Street Duhlin 2 Ireland
[X] Other <u>Corrective Document</u> Reel # 11753 / Frame # 0288	
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: 06/12/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09 778,645	
Additional	numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name Mark P. Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{20.00}\)
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP	Enclosed
Internal Address. Thompson Time BBI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2000 Courthouse Plaza, N.E.	0. 20000. 4000
Street Address: 2000 Countries 1 1223, 1 122	20-0809
10 West Second Street	
City: I ayton State: Ohio Zip: 454	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	- Land about 2001
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	MC 6-19-02
Mari P. Levy, Reg. No. 27,922  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Ferson Signing  Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total parison of post-	to the serviced cover sheet information to:

07/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000071 09778645

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

May documents to be recorded with requi

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0861** 



27805	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

11 /	Mile (Rill Januar IIII) Anna I Inti (1991)	27805	PATENT
1046	697/348	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	MEGEIVER
- '\	RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SHEET	
		PATENTS ONLY	
		ks: Please record the attached original of	locument(s) or copy(les).
Submission 7	Туре	Conveyance Type	
X New		X Assignment Security	Agreement—————
Resubmis Document	sion (Non-Recordation)	License Change o	f Name
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other	
	Document	U.S. Governn (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gover	nent Agencles)
Reel#	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying P	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying	narties attached
Name (line 1)	Phillip Percel	A mark is additional named of controying	parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year  2/20/01
` <u>`</u> L	Filtrip Fercer		2/20/01
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Krishna S. Vishnupad		2/20/01
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parties attached
Name (sine 1)	Eurand America, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (ine 2) [			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address ( ine 1)	845 Center Drive		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (ine 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (-ne 3)	Vandalia Civ	OH 4 State/Country	5377 Zip Code
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receivir	ig Party only.
Name			
Address(fine 1)			
Address (ine 2)			
Address (ine 3)			
Address (ine 4)			
: 200: 210x4 - W	0000090 09778645	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	40.00 aP		
0 (581	101 NA 31		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(937) 443-6949
Name Mark P. Levy		
Address line 1) Thompson Hine & Flor	ry LLP	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 8801		
Address (line 3) Dayton, OH 45401-880	01	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	L	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the I Patent Application Number(s)		rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
09/773,645		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applica	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
M∈thod of Payment: Enc	closed X Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (E≘ter for payment by deposit account or if ad	dditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0809
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to depo	ie and correct and any osit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.	<i>b</i> 0 -	4-17-01
Indicated the same	1) 11	7

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PAIENIS UNLY	PAIENI
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Enter additional Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (Hine 1) Gopi M. Venkatesh	Month Day Year
GOPI M. Vehikatesh	2/15/01
Name line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name line 1)	
Name line 2)	•
Name line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	e attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)	s andelled
Nante (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)  City  State/Country  Zip Code	B
Naine (line 1)	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment)
Address (line 3)  City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	per(s)

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0864

## Filed: February 7, 2001

REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0865

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Phillip Percel, of the city of Troy, County of Miami and State of Ohio; Krishna S Vishnupad, of the City of Dayton, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio; and Gopi M. Venkatesh, of the City of Dayton, County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio invented certain new and useful TIMED PULSATILE DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS (Docket No. 451194-041).

and useful TIMED PULSATILE DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEMS (Docket No. 451194-041).

Eurand Pharmaceuticals Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of Ireland, with a place of business at Block 1, Harcourt Centre, Harcourt St., Dublin 2, IRELAND, AND WHEREAS, Eurand Annual Annual

therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any formal United States applications, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, is successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 20	_ day of
February, 2001.		
	RO'00 - Porce	Ab 6/17/03
	Phillip J. Percel	- 10
	Phillip J. Percel 🔾	
State of Ohio )		
) ss:		
County of Montaparent ) ss:		
	, 2001, before me, a Notary	Public in and
On this 20 day of 1991	, 2001, before the, a rest	personally
On this 20 day of 4000 for the above County and State, personally app	eared the above named 1 mmp 1. 2 order,	t and deed for
known to me, and acknowledged the execution	of the lotegoing assignment as a new as	
the purpose herein set forth	( and reconscide	)
	Notone Public	~
	Notary Public PAULA EICHMAN, Notary Public	
W W	in and for the State of Ohio	
( CO)	My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004	
	,	•
	PATE	NT

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>w</u> day of <u>46 201</u> ,
$\Lambda \nearrow \Lambda$
(phuped)
Krishnia 3 Jishnupad
State of OLO
State of Section 1 SS:
State of Ollows) ss:  County of Monlognay)
On this 30 day of 4 eleman 2001, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Krishna S. Vishnupad,
personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act
and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Caula Eichner
Notaty Public Pu
In and for the State of Ohio and State of Ohio a
In and for the State of Ohio Pole My Commission Expires Not 28, 2004 4 Lleway
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of,
Gopi M. Venkatyn 4mV 6/11/0
Goni M. Venkatesh
RIAL
State of Old )
State of DAW ) ss:  County of Mortgoney )
County of Wallacinery
On this 15 day of 4 live 0,2001, before me, a Notary Public in and
for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Gopi M. Venkatesh, personally
known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for
the purpose herein set forth.
The Parkers are
( ) Oa Fish and I
Notary Public
DAVIA CICINANI ALLER DAG
139427 In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Nov. 28, 2004

-2-